501891556 04/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael Thiery	03/31/2008
Mr. Max Herrmann	04/02/2008
Mr. Harald Krause	04/15/2008
Mr. Heinrich Dismon	04/17/2008
Mr. Martin Nowak	04/21/2008
Mr. Rolf Lappan	04/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pierburg GmbH
Street Address:	Alfred-Pierburg-Str. 1
City:	Neuss
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	41460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12092046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (000)000-0000

 Phone:
 +49 2102 168928-0

 Email:
 mail@thot-patent.de

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patent Law Offices of Dr. Norman B. Thot

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10 17 56

Address Line 4: Ratingen, GERMANY 40837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS/PIE 1201 US-PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman B. Thot

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028062 FRAME: 0371 12092046

CH CAD OD

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Pierburg GmbH

(Name of Assigned)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

Alfred-Pierburg-Straße 1 Neuss, Deutschland D D-41460

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

AMBIENT-AIR PULSED VALVE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH A

for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent

[]	on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on same date)		
[]	filed on [] (o	check if Assignment is executed after application)	
a 5	Į	United States Patent Application No.	(Insert (Fknown)	

and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation.

Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	Signature	Date Signed
(1) Michael THIERY	lli dal Oi	31.3.08
(2) Max HERRMANN	Kermann !	02.04.08
(3) Harald KRAUSE	772-6	45.04.08
(4) Heinrich DISMON	Ja-j	12.04. 2008
(5) Martin NOWAK	profile de a	4104/08
(6) Rolf LAPPAN		17/01/2008

[] Check if additional pages are attached.

* For use with non-U.S. inventors.

Revised July 2005

PATENT REEL: 028062 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 04/18/2012